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 VIIII.   PARTS CATALOG 

 9.1 VARIABLE SAMPLE KEYBOARD 

  (Part number A099350 00A) 
 
 

 
 
REF PART 

NUMBER 
DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART 

NUMBER 
DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

099157  00A 
099158  00A 
099159  00A 
099156  00A 
099438  00A 
099439  00A 
095096  00A 
099434  00A 
099433  00A 
099437  00A 
099436  00A 

 

Keytop “7”* 
Keytop “8”* 
Keytop “9”* 
Keytop “6”* 

Keytop “Tare”* 
Keytop “Count”* 

Lamp 
Pushbutton  “Wght Cnt” 
Pushbutton “Smpl Wght” 

Pushbutton “RCV” 
Pushbutton “Ship” 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
 

099435  00A 
099440  00A 
099163  00A 
099153  00A 
099441  00A 
099152  00A 
099150  00A 
099151  00A 
099154  00A 
099155  00A 
A094782 00A 
B102788 00A 

Pushbutton “Zero OK” 
Keytop “Avge Wght”* 

Keytop “Print”* 
Keytop “3”* 

Keytop “Clear”* 
Keytop “2”* 
Keytop “0”* 
Keytop “1”* 
Keytop “4”* 
Keytop “5”* 

Switch   8,9.10,11,12 
Keytronics Keyboard 

PCB Assy 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

  For “CRC” keyboards use number shown. 
  For “Keytronix” keyboards add “A” prefix to number. 
  Example:  Item 21 - 099155 00A - “CRC” keyboard A099155 00A- “Keytronix” keyboard. 
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 9.2 FIXED SAMPLE KEYBOARD 

  (Part  Number A099349 00A) 
 

 
 
 
 
REF PART 

NUMBER 
DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART 

NUMBER 
DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12` 

0991577 00A 
099158  00A 
099159  00A 
099156  00A 
099438  00A 
095096  00A 
099434  00A 
099433  00A 
099437  00A 
099436 00A 
099435 00A 
099432 00A 

Keytop “7”* 
Keytop “8”* 
Keytop “9”* 
Keytop “6”* 

Keytop “Tare” 
Lamp 

Pushbutton “Wght Cnt” 
Pushbutton “Smpl Wght” 

Pushbutton “RCV” 
Pushbutton “Ship” 

Pushbutton “Zero OK” 
Pushbutton “20” 

 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
10 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18/ 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

099431 00A 
099430  00A 
099429  00A 
099428  00A 
099163 00A 
099153 00A 
099441 00A 
099152  00A 
099150  00A 
099151  00A 
099154  00A 
099155  00A 
094782 00A 

Pushbutton “10” 
Pushbutton “5” 
Pushbutton “2” 
Pushbutton “1” 
Keytop “Print” 
Keytop “3”* 

Keytop “Clear”* 
Keytop “2”* 
Keytop “0”* 
Keytop “1”* 
Keytop “4”* 
Keytop “5”* 
Switch 10 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
 

   For “CRC”: keyboards, use Part Number as shown.  For  “Keytroxix “ keyboards, add “ A  
   “ prefix  to number. 
   A099155 00A - “CRC” keyboard. 
   A099155 00A   “Keytronix” keyboard. 
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